PE VOE					D	
May Stop - Missing Part	orrespondend as first cla ts, Commissi	ce is being ss mail in ioner for P	deposited to an envelope atents, P.O.	day addı Box	with the United States Postal Service ressed to: 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	
men VNe	rsinge	2	_		June 28, 2004	
Carmen V. Nersing	er (г	Date	
Form PTO 1595	DECO	DD A (EIO	NEODIA		Attorney Docket No. 81630/LF	
1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93	RECO		ENTS O		VER SHEET US. DEPARTMENT COMME! Patent and Trademark Of	
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼	V V	PAI	ENISU	INI	* <u>*</u> *	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):					07-07-2004	
Assignor # 1: Knut Behnke Assignor # 2: Frank-Michael Morgenwer			(
Assignor # 3: Domingo Rohde						
Assignor # 4: Lars Seime Assignor # 5: Jose M. Ca					102784779	
Assignor # 3. Jose W. Ca						
2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):					
Name: NexPress Solutions LI	.c	Ci	ity: Roches	ter	State: NY Zip: 14653-71	
Address: 1447 St. Paul Street	1					
3. Nature of Conveyance: X	Assignme	nt	Other	:		
Assignor # 3: October 24 Assignor # 4: October 15 Assignor # 5: October 5,	, 2003 2003					
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed togethe date of the Assignment, unless stated as fol 	r with a new ap				0/664,510 - filed on September 17, 2003	
5. Name and address of party to w	hom corresp	ondence co	oncerning do	cum	nent should be mailed:	
Name: Lawrence P. Kessler			Address: NexPress Solutions LLC Patent Department,			
					St. Paul Street	
City: Rochester		State:	N	Y	Zip: 14653-7103	
6. The total number of application	s and patents	involved	is one (1) un	less	stated as follows:	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$	Enc	losed	X	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8. NexPress Solutions LLC Depos	it account nu	ımber: <u>50</u>	-1466			
	_	DO NO	T USE THIS S	PACE	Е	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document.		e foregoing	3 information	is ti	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true	
		1	1 DA MAN	,	1/1/20 24 200 1 28 200	
Carmen V. Nersinge Name of Person Signing		1	armo		ature Date	
•	10664510	•		0''	<i>—</i>	
-8004 MRE INCHE 00000504 201400					Total number of pages including cover sheet:	

 $G: \label{lockets} G: \label{l$

June 25, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

VEREAHREN UND VORRICHTUNG ZUR ERWÄRMUNG

VERTAIREN OND VORGETTUNG ZUR ERWARDING VON BEDRUCKSTOFF UND/ODER TONER					
which is [check one]	FF UND/ODER TONER				
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	date(s) shown below by:				
Assignor # 1: Knut Behnke	Date: Ochos er 24, 2003				
Assignor # 2: Frank-Michael Morgenweck	Date: October 24, 2003				
Assignor #3: Domingo Rohde	Date: October 24, 2003				
Assignor # 4: Lars Seimetz	Date: October 15, 2003				
Assignor # 5: Jose M. Catalá-Civera	Date: 00-06-05, 2003				
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these application name of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute statutes and similar protective right I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocked or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or inventions or improvements and shall testify in any exparted thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Pate these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all redUSA.	I, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application in the corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in the hereby assign to NexPress the entire right, title and interest in any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any ons under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties ins, at NexPress' sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the uch documents, which in the judgment of NexPress may be at and to maintain the title thereto in NexPress or its designee et expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to NexPress or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating tent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of a issuance shall be requested by NexPress or its designee. This espects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.				
Signature of Assignor #1 Knut Behnke	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)				
Date: October 24, 7003	<u>Virdelberger Druck in aschinen A6</u>				
Witnessed & Burne PS	Dr- liell Short & 24107 Kiel Gormany				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015527 FRAME: 0487

Signature of Assignor # 2 *	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)
Date: October 74, 2007 Witnessed: Stefanie RS	Midelberger Drudewaschinen A6' Dr Well-Shape, 24107 Wiel, Germany
Signature of Assignor #3 Domingo Rohde	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)
Witnessed: Gefamie RS	Meidelbergo Hud-Wasdinen AG' MHell-Shabe 24107 Kiel, Germany
Signature of Assignor # 4 Lars Seimetz Lars Seimetz	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)
Date: October 15, 7003 Witnessed: Elegenia (2)	Midelberger Druckwasehinen AG Dr14ll-Shape, 24107 Kiel, Gormany
Jose M. Catalá-Civera	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)
Date:October 5, 2003 Witnessed:Elías de los Reyes Davó	_ Departamento de Comunicaciones, Universidad Politécnica de Valencia, Camino de Vera s/n, 46071-Valencia, Spain

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015527 FRAME: 0488